506975187 11/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7022026

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 506845721 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| BRUSA HYPOWER AG | 11/09/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BARCLAYS BANK PLC | |
|-----------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 745 SEVENTH AVENUE | |
| City: | NEW YORK | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10019 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16922372 |
| Application Number: | 16792844 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 566-9700

Email:dambrosia@rankinhill.comCorrespondent Name:RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLPAddress Line 1:38210 GLENN AVENUEAddress Line 4:WILLOUGHBY, OHIO 44094

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | FRG-48548 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DAVID E. SPAW |
| SIGNATURE: | /David E. Spaw/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/12/2021 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=48548-BrusaHypowerSecurityAgreement#page1.tif source=48548-BrusaHypowerSecurityAgreement#page2.tif source=48548-BrusaHypowerSecurityAgreement#page3.tif source=48548-BrusaHypowerSecurityAgreement#page4.tif

PATENT 506975187 REEL: 058158 FRAME: 0570



GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT APPLICATIONS

United States Patent and Trademark Office Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

19. Oktober 2021

Dear Sirs,

We herewith notify you that we have granted a security interest in the following patent applications

Appl. No. 16/792,844 (published as US 2020-0 266 713) Appl. No. 16/922,372 (published as US 2021 0 028 694)

to

Barclays Bank PLC 745 Seventh Avenue New York, New York 10019 United States of America

represented in this jurisdiction by:

Advestra AG Dr. Alexander von Jeinsen Uraniastrasse 9 8001 Zürich

We kindly ask you to register such security interest in the Patent Register.

Yours sincerely

BRUSA HyPower AG

Signed:

Name: MING DIANG

Title:

Date: 2021/11/39

(FO

રિજ્ય/41/09

BRUSA HyPower AG Neudorf 14 CH-9466 Senswald +41 81 758 19 00

PATENT

REEL: 058158 FRAME: 0571